
 2025 OSAA SPEECH DISTRICT TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 2/21/2025

District Date District Tournament Director DTD E-mail

1/2 March 8 Courtney Walsh, McMinnville CWalsh@msd.k12.or.us 

3 March 15 Shayla Brown, Blanchet Catholic shaylabrown@blanchetcatholicschool.com

4 March 15 KC Perley, Corvallis & Crescent Valley kc.perley@corvallis.k12.or.us 

5 April 05 Ben Dodds, Willamette benjamin.dodds@bethel.k12.or.us 

6 April 12 Ashley Pearson, Bandon apearson@bandon.k12.or.us

7/8 Feb. 28-Mar. 1 Molly Bruins, St. Mary's mbruins@smschool.us 

9 March 15 Ann McDonald, Hood River ann.mcdonald@hoodriver.k12.or.us 

10 March 7-8 Kris Igawa, Beaverton Kristine_Igawa@beaverton.k12.or.us 

11 March 7-8 Ameena Amdahl-Mason, Clackamas amdahl-masona@nclack.k12.or.us

12 March 14-15 Valerie Schiller, Reynolds vschiller@rsd7.net

13 April 7 & 12 Benjamin Harrison, Lincoln bharrison@pps.net 

14 March 15 Dave Kargol, Summit david.kargol@bend.k12.or.us

16 March 7-8 June Gerst, Century gerstj@hsd.k12.or.us
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